

MAYOR
Oscar Leeser
CITY MANAGER
Dionne Mack

District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 2Dr. Josh Acevedo

CITY COUNCIL

District 3Cassandra Hernandez

District 4
Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6 Art Fierro **District 7** Henry Rivera

District 8
Chris Canales



WinterFest: Break the Ice VIP Preview Party and Media Night

WHO: City of El Paso, Destination El Paso and WinterFest

Sponsors

WHAT: WinterFest Break the Ice Preview PartyWHEN: 4:30 to 6:30 p.m. Thursday, November 21

WHERE: WinterFest Ice Skating Rink, One Civic Center Plaza outside

the El Paso Convention Center

Members of the media are invited to the annual "Break the Ice" Party to celebrate the start of Winterfest 2024.

The City of El Paso and Destination El Paso will host the preview party for the ninth season of WinterFest that includes a news conference with guest speakers and mascots from various organizations.

The outdoor ice-skating rink will be open for invited guests, members of the media and children from local organizations and children from the El Paso Children's Hospital. The event includes a VIP party with complimentary treats and refreshments.

Media is invited to take pictures, video and conduct interviews during the event. Television news stations may also set up live shots for their evening newscasts. Free parking is available in the Convention Center Parking Garage.

Located outside at the Convention Center Plaza, The Rink will feature ice skating and family-friendly entertainment during the WinterFest season. This year the ice-skating rink will be extended until January 10, 2025. Tickets can be purchase at EPWinterFest.com/the-rink.

The WinterFest season officially begins Saturday, November 23, 2024, with the Scherr Legate Lights parade, and runs through January 5, 2025

Information on WinterFest is available at EPWinterFest.com.

###



Media Contact: Rick Isaías
Office of Strategic Communications
isaiasra@elpasotexas.gov
(O): 915.212.1077

(M): 915.355.6611